XXVI-00133

From: lan Oliver <ostrading(@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2010 9:47 AM
To: Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>; Dunn, Michael <MDunn@CFTC.gov>;

Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; Sommers, Jill <JSommers@CFTC.gov>;
O'Malia, Scott <SO'Malia@CFTC.gov>; PosLimits <PosLimits@CFTC.gov>

Subject: Does America Obey The Law

US Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st St, NW

Washington, DC 20581

Dear Chairman Gensler and Fellow Commissioners,

Does America obey the law? Does the CFTC enforce the law?

It 1s blatantly apparent that the behaviour of JP Morgan and other
banks in regards manipulating the Silver market is gross manipulation
and completely illegal.

Why has the CFTC not taken action yet? Who is manipulating YOU??

Please, end this situation and institute position limits of 1% or
1000contracts immediately.

America will not be taken seriously while large companies are allowed
to ignore the law and manipulate markets at their will.

The CFTC will not be taken seriously while you are
controlled/bribed/bullied by JP Morgan et al.

Thank You,

Ian Oliver
ostrading@gmail.com



